STATE OF ALABAMA TANNEHILL IRONWORKS HISTORICAL STATE PARKS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CHAPTER 885-5-1 FEES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

885-5-101	Tannehill Ironworks Historical State Park
	Fees
885-5-102	Brierfield Ironworks Historical State Park Fees
885-5-103	Reservation Cancellation Fees

885-5-1-.01 Tannehill Ironworks Historical State Park Fees.

The following fees are established for admission and use of facilities.

Admission Adults Seniors (62-) Children (6-11) & Seniors (62-)	\$ 3.00 2.00 1.00
Season passes Adults Seniors (62) Children (6-11) & Seniors (62-)	30.00 15.00 12.00
Museum admission	1.00
Camping per night per family of four: Improved - water and electricity Primitive Each additional person Sewer hook-up	19.00 12.00 3.00 3.00

Seniors (62-) 15% discount. No discount on holiday weekends.

Weekly off-season camp	ing (Dec Feb.)	85.00
Employee camping Monthly Per day		75.00 3.00
Group camping per nigh Scout primitive Scout improved	t per person:	3.50 4.00

Other primitive Other improved	3.50 4.00			
Cabin rental per night per family of six: Belcher or Nail* Cabin Nelson*, Stewart* or Peel* House Williams House* *Additional person per night Reservation cancellation fee	75.00 85.00 85.00 5.00 10.00			
Country Church: Wedding Reservation cancellation fee Minimum Use	325.00 50.00 25.00			
Cane Creek School Reservation cancellation fee	125.00 10.00			
Fowler House Reservation cancellation fee	75.00 10.00			
Picnic Pavilions: Kiwanis Creek Robert Sheds 1, 2 and 3 Forge Reservation cancellation fee	95.00 45.00 85.00 45.00 95.00 10.00			
Train ride-round trip Fishing	2.00 2.00			
Trade Day Space: Shed Regular Water and electricity	40.00 40.00 80.00			
Learning Center programs per person	4.00			
Christmas Candlelight Tour: Adults Children	8.00 5.00			
Author: Martin Everse Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §41-9-325. History: New Rule: Filed April 20, 1998; effective May 25, 1998. Amended: Filed January24, 2001; effective February 28, 2001. Amended: Filed January 4, 2002; effectiveFebruary 8, 2002. Amended: Filed March 4, 2003; effective April 8, 2003. Amended: FiledJanuary 23, 2004; effective February 27, 2004.				

885-5-1-.02 Brierfield Ironworks Historical State Park Fees.

The following fees are established for admission and use of facilities. Admission: Adults \$ 2.00 Children (6-11) & Seniors (62-) 1.00 Camping per night per family of four: 18.00 Improved - water and electricity Each additional person 3.00 Primitive 10.00 Each additional person 2.50 *Seniors (62-) 15% discount. No discount on holiday weekends. 3.00 Group camping per person Cabin rental per night per family of six: Lightsey Cabin* (4 people) Hubbard Cabin* (4 people) 70.00 70.00 *Additional person per night 5.00 Reservation cancellation fee 10.00 Bunkhouse First night 185.00 Each additional night 125.00 Reservation cancellation fee 50.00 250.00 Country Church Reservation cancellation fee 50.00 Picnic Pavilions: Bridge and Stage 45.00 55.00 BBQ 60.00 Stephens per half Reservation cancellation fee 10.00 Shooting Range (includes Stephens Pavilion) First day 150.00 Each additional day 100.00 School programs per person 4.00 Swimming Pool: 4.00 Day-use Individual membership 75.00 Family membership 175.00 225.00 Business membership Pool Party (after hours) 60.00

Chapter 885-5-1

Author: Martin Everse

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §41-9-325. History: New Rule: Filed April 20, 1998; effective May 25, 1998. Amended: Filed January24, 2001; effective February 28, 2001. Amended: Filed January 4, 2002; effectiveFebruary 8, 2002. Amended: Filed March 4, 2003; effective April 8, 2003. Amended: FiledJanuary 23, 2004; effective February 27, 2004.

885-5-1-.03 Reservation Cancellation Fees.

A service fee shall be assessed on a facility reservation cancellation. A cancellation must be made at least 14 days prior to the reservation date to receive a deposit refund less the service fee. Author: Martin Everse

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §41-9-325. History: New Rule: Filed March 4, 2003; effective April 8, 2003.